
Valleyview School 

Newsletter May 2024 
Important Dates to Remember 

 

• Friday, May 3 
      - Yearbook Happy Ads are due 
 

• Monday, May 6 
      - RIF Day (wear Red) 
 

• Tuesday, May 7 
      - PTO meeting in VV library, 6:30 pm 
      - OCSD Art Show begins (see back for info) 
 

• Wednesday, May 8 
      - 5th grade visit to OMS, 8:45-10:00 am 
      - OCSD Budget Hearing at OHS, 5:30 pm 
      - Board of Ed meeting at OHS, 6:00 pm 
 

• Thursday, May 9 
      - 5th Grade Parent Night at OMS, 6:00 pm 
 

• Wednesday, May 15 
      - K-5 Early Release Day, 11:40 am dismissal 
 

• Thursday, May 16 
      - NYSSMA Performance Night in VV  
        cafeteria, 7:00 pm 
 

• Friday, May 17   
      - K-5 Spring Dance in VV gym, 6:00-7:30 pm 
 

• Tuesday, May 21 
      - Disctrict Budget Vote and BOE elections at 
        Foothills, 11:00am-8:00pm 
 

•  Wednesday, May 22 
     - Board of Ed meeting at OHS, 6:00 pm 
             

• Thursday, May 23 
      - NO SCHOOL (Unused Snow Day) 
 

• Friday, May 24 
      - NO SCHOOL (Unused Snow Day) 
 

• Monday, May 29 
      - NO SCHOOL (Memorial Day) 
       

• Wednesday, May 31 
      - VV Rocks assembly, 9:15 am 
      - Dress Fancy Day 
      - Yearbook Early Presale Orders Due 6/1 

NYS Math Exams 
 

Grades 4-5  
Tuesday, April 30 

Wednesday, May 1 
 

Grade 3 
Tuesday, May 7 

Wednesday, May 8 
 
 

NYS 5th Gr Science Exam 
 

Tuesday, May 14 

Currently Scheduled Field Trips 
 

 Wednesday, May 8 
      - 5th grade to OMS, 8:45-10:00 am 
   

 Wednesday, May 22 
      - 5th grade to Howe Caverns, 9:00am-1:30pm 
 

 Friday, May 31 
      - 4th grade to NYS Museum, 8:40am-2:30pm 
 

 Wednesday, June 5 
      - 4th grade to Farmers Museum,  
        9:15am-2:15pm 
 

 Thursday, June 6  
      - 1st grade to Utica Zoo, 8:45am-2:00pm  
 

 Tuesday, June 11 
      - 4th grade to SUNY Oneonta Science  
        Discovery Center & Planetarium,  
         9:40am-12:15pm 
 

 Friday, June 14 
      - 3rd grade to Clark Sports Center,  
        9:00am-2:00pm 
      - 1st grade to SUNY Oneonta Science  
        Discovery Center, 9:40am-12:15pm 



Warm weather reminder:   
 

With the anticipation of warmer weather on 
the way, please remind your child(ren) that 
flip flops and open toed sandals may not be 
worn during physical education classes and 
are discouraged during recess, as this is a 
safety concern. 

LOST AND FOUND 
 

All items in Lost and Found will be donated 
at the end of the school year.  Please  encour-
age your child to check the Lost and Found 
area regularly for items that may belong to 
them.  Thank you! 


